Transformers
Current
Redef ine Innovat ive Metering
Redef ine Innovat ive Metering
Ziegler
www.ziegler-instruments.com 01
Ziegler Instruments, leader in measuring instruments unveils its world class plastic cased Square and Round Current Transformers.
Ziegler Current Transformers or Ziegler CT’s as they are better known are encased with polycarbonate housing conforming to UL 94-

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
ZiS 5.30D
ORDER EXAMPLE :  ZiS 5.21D :
Rated primary current : 200A
Rated Secondary Current: 5A
Class of accuracy : 0.5
Rated Burden : 5VA
ORDER EXAMPLE :  ZiS 5.30D :
Rated primary current : 500
Rated Secondary Current: 5A
Class of accuracy : 0.5
Rated Burden : 7.5VA
NOTE: On request orders for types different from table are accepted.
On request order for clip for DIN EN 50022 rail are accepted.
ZIEGLER ZiS 5 Series Current Transformer :
ZiS 5 SERIES CURRENT TRANSFORMER POSSIBLE COMBINATIONS :
Redef ine Innovat ive Metering
Ziegler
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
ZIEGLER ZiS 6 Series Current Transformer :
ZiS 6.22B:
MOUNTING WITH COPPER BUS BAR DRAWING : MOUNTING WITH COPPER BUS BAR DRAWING :
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
ZiS 6.20B:
ORDER EXAMPLE :  ZiS 6.22B :
Rated primary current : 300A
Rated Secondary Current: 5A
Class of accuracy : 0.5
Rated Burden : 15VA
ORDER EXAMPLE :  ZiS 6.20B :
Rated primary current : 200A
Rated Secondary Current: 5A

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
ZiR 15.113B
ORDER EXAMPLE :  ZiR 11.72B :
Rated primary current : 1000A
Rated Secondary Current: 5A
Class of accuracy : 0.2
Rated Burden : 10VA
ORDER EXAMPLE :  ZiR 15.11B :
Rated primary current : 3000A
Rated Secondary Current: 5A
Class of accuracy : 0.2
Rated Burden : 20VA
NOTE: On request orders for types different from table are accepted.
On request order for clip for DIN EN 50022 rail are accepted.
ZIEGLER ZiR Series Current Transformer :
ZiR 11 & 15 SERIES CURRENT TRANSFORMER POSSIBLE COMBINATIONS :
Redef ine Innovat ive Metering
Ziegler
ROUTINE TEST:
Tests carried out on each current transformer to check
requirements likely to vary during production.
The following tests apply to each individual transformer:
A. Verification of terminal markings
B. Power-frequency withstands test primary winding.
C. Partial discharge measurement.
D. Power-frequency withstand test on secondary windings.
E. Power-frequency withstand test, between sections.
F. Inter-turn over voltage test
G. Determination of errors.
The order of the tests is not standardized, but determination of
error shall be performed after the other test.
TYPE TEST:
Tests carried out to prove the general qualities and design of a
given type of current transformer in accordance with the
requirements of the applicable standers.
Tests may be carried out on a prototype which may incorporate
special arrangements for the measurements required by
applicable standard.
The following tests are type test:
A. Short time current test
B. Temperature rise test
C. Lightning impulse test
D. Switching impulse test
E. Wet test for outdoor type transformer
F. Determination of errors
G. Radio interference voltage measurement (RIV) (As specified in
IEC 60044-1)
All the dielectric type test should be carried out on the same
transformer, unless otherwise specified.
SPECIAL TESTS / OPTIONAL TESTS:
 Test which may be in the nature of type tests or routine tests,
and are carried out only by agreement between manufacturer
and purchaser.
SHORT TIME CURRENT TEST:
For the thermal short time current Ith test the transformer shall be at a temperature 10°C to 40°C. The test shall be made with the secondary
winding short circuited and at the current I for a time t, so that (I²t) is not less then (l²th) and provided t has a value between 0,5 s and 5 s.